
City of Tacoma 

Form No. SPEC-220A Revised:  07/08/2022 

Tacoma Power Generation 

ADDENDUM NO. 01 DATE:  December 2, 2022 

REVISIONS TO: 
Request for Bids Specification No. PG22-0684N 
Jib Crane Platform 

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS: 

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification 
documents for the above project.  This addendum, as integrated with the original specification 
documents, shall form the specification documents.  The noted revisions shall take precedence 
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract. 

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE: 

The submittal deadline remains the same.   

REVISIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS: 

Replace existing drawing of BK628 REV 0, page 39 of the specification, in its entirety with the 
attached (drawing BK628 Rev 1).  

NOTE:  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as 
indicated on the select.  Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may contact the 
Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for 
acknowledgment and re-submittal.  Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be 
submitted in an envelope marked Select one Specification No. enter spec number Addendum 
No. enter addendum number.  The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in 
certain circumstances, for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum. 

cc:  Steve Belvin/Generation 



T
N

E

N

O

F

O

ERETSI
GE

A
S

E
S

NOI NEL
G
I

S

R

T

P

A

R
D

W
O

E

T

F HSA
NI

G

R
E

27027

S
T
E

V
EN

J. BEL
V
IN

31

"

1

3
2

"32

19

8132"

LIGHT DIVISION

STAIRS STRINGER RIGHT

SORTING FACILITY

KAJ

CUSHMAN NO. 2 DAM

JIB CRANE ACCESS

REV. NO.

APPROVED

AS SHOWN

SJB

8/16/2021

SUBMITTED

OZAN. D. FERRIN

DRAWING NO.

DRAWN

BK628

SCALEDATE

0

CITY OF TACOMA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STAMPED

SCALE:1"=1'-0"
PART NO.: BK628-1

2

STAIR STRINGER RIGHT

1

3

1

1

A

A
1

1
"=1'-0"2

DETAIL ITEM
SCALE:1 1

2

"646'-457

"
2

11

"646'-323

236'-3

"16
9

"
3
2

3
5

112"

12
5
3
2
"

11'-278"

50°

"
6
4

2
5
1

4
"1 2

13 "10 SPACES @ 12 7/16" = 10'-4

10 SPACES @ 12 7/16" = 10'-4 64"

32
21

1 2

2

64

1
8 "

13

3 "16

"

"

7

9

3"

3
"22X 

"3X 

1

16

16"
4
13

53

64

64"

"

64
351 "

6'-71932"

DETAIL 1

1

2

2

3

SCALE:3"=1'-0"

"" 2
3
41'-1

1 "

1

2
7

"

"

4

1'-3"

6
4
"

5
"

2

"16

1"
3
"

1"

4X 9

4
3

1

2
7
6
4
"

6
"

15964"

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH DETAILED?

3 1 FB 0.3125 x 6 1'-3" SHOWN

2 2 FB 0.25 x 2.5 5" N

1 1 C6x8.2 11'-2 7/8" Y

NOTE:

FOR WELD TABLE AND NOTES SEE SHEET BK626

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN CHK'D APPROVED

A ADDED BOLT HOLE DETAIL 9/9/2022 KAJ SJB SJB

1

1

SCALE:3"=1'-0"

SECTION A-A

2

3

"

1

1
64

7

2

"

"
2

8

27

5"

2

3 8
"

DETAIL 2
SCALE:3"=1'-0"

"

3
2

2

1

1
"

1

3
2

32

2
1

17 "

64
15 "4

"
9 1

64111 "

1

164X "9

3
5
3
2
"

Stairs Assembly.SLDDRW 9/9/2022 12:58 PM

PG22-0684N - Addendum 01




